(5) -If the unauthorized entry into “reserved
area” is found to be for the purpose of
encroaéhing, hunting or poaching from the said
area, the same shall be punishable with
imprisonment which may extend to three vears
and with fine.

(6) If the unauthorized entry into “reserved
area” is found to be for the purpose of
introducing any form of alcohol or any highly
inflammable or explosive substance or any form
of alien biological germ, bacteria or virus to the
“aboriginal tribe”, the same shall be punishable
with imprisonment which may extend to seven

years and with fine.

(7) Whoever, in contravention of a notification
regarding “buffer zone” issued under section 3,
setup “Commercial and Tourist
activities/Establishments” in the buffer zone
shall be punishable with imprisonment which

may extend to three years and with fine.

(8) If any person / agency promotes tourism
activities through any advertisement about
aboriginal tribe directly or indirectly, the
same shall be punishable with imprisonment,

which may extend to three years and with fine.
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